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Abstract; Objective
Nanchang, and provide evidence for policy making. Methods

in December 2015,

s B A; A B EA
XEKFR RS A

A

MEHS :1004-

FE1012 225k, EE2BEHRE T ok

F(42.69% )2l hEmLrzh = ARE, SO%VJ\J’_é‘JXw%XULTn%%“ﬁ
WA EEFRL, EBHADEAR M, AUH 17.98% (182/1 012) # % 37 # i 18 it & 42 3k

BHEI M LB FERFERELS, 418
FARETHEREES , ERERALE, A5 H

8456(2016)04-0488-05

Investigation on food safety cognition and attitude toward catering

services among customers in Nanchang
YANG Xiu-song, FU Yan, WANG Ye-feng
(China Food and Drug Administration Institute of Executive Development, Beijing 100073, China)

To investigate the food safety knowledge and customer satisfaction regarding to catering services in
Random sampling method was used to conduct the survey

1 012 valid questionnaires were collected and analyzed by descriptive method and chi-square test.

Results Among 1 012 respondents, the taste (50.89% ), dining environment (44.17% ) and service attitude

(42.69% ) were the three factors that most concerned by consumers.
the food safety issue.

the law or made formal complaints.

supervision.

about it in the survey. The consumer rights awareness was weak,

Conclusion

supervision was strong.

When experienced food safety problem,

More than 50% of the respondents very worried about
only 17.98% (182/1 012) of the respondents appealed to
56.82% (575/1 012) of the respondents were willing to participate in food safety
Customers did not cared about food safety when choosing catering services, while concerned

and the willingness of involvement in food safety

Key words: Consumer; food safety; cognition; satisfaction; investigation; catering
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Table 1  Basic situation of investigation object
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Table 2 Factors respondents concerns about when choosing restaurants
LIPS S e R ANE(% ) K NE(% ) AN NBL (%) BIRNE (%) AR ENEL(% )
SRR IR 55 347 7T AE 283(27.96) 328(32.41) 144 (14.23) 201(19.86) 56(5.53)
iR R E RS 269(26.58) 381(37.65) 125(12.35) 173(17.09) 64(6.32)
Mok N B it B TIE 288(28.46) 288(28.46) 169(16.70) 164 (16.20) 103(10.18)
AR BT R TR 447(44.17) 453(44.76) 50(4.94) 53(5.24) 9(0.89)
2 3 4 ) 293(28.95) 491(48.52) 126 (12. 45) 74(7.31) 28(2.77)
AR AT 383(37.85) 502(49. 60) 80(7.91) 38(3.75) 9(0.89)
ks 4 Bl 370(36.56) 525(51.88) 58(5.73) 52(5.14) 7(0.69)
Mk 55 75 432(42.69) 486(48.02) 46(4.55) 41(4.05) 7(0.69)
B gl 515(50.89) 443(43.77) 31(3.06) 20(1.98) 3(0.30)
FR3 ZUTEEINRERXT AT R M IRE M E2NENHEEE(n=1012)
Table 3 Degree of respondents’ fear over the factors which may affect catering food safety
LIPSTSE S FEHHEAT (%) HEAE(%) LR A (% ) /R ANE(% ) MR AE (% )
03 3 R 3 6 P B 630(62.25) 260(25.69) 72(7.11) 40(3.95) 10(0.99)
W £ RN R 5 3R B Y R 581(57.41) 302(29. 84) 92(9.09) 27(2.67) 10(0.99)
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Table 4  Satisfaction evaluation of respondents to catering food safety
B RIF NHL(% ) A NE (% ) — e NH (% ) W22 NE (% ) R2ENE (%)
BB A BAOR B 116(11.46) 324(32.02) 513(50.69) 46(4.55) 13(1.28)
R 2 AT (IR B AR 77(7.61) 310(30. 63) 551(54.45) 63(6.23) 11(1.09)
E QAN INE it 83(8.20) 274(27.08) 549 (54.25) 88(8.70) 18(1.78)
BRI ZE F I ER 86(8.50) 315(31.13) 504(49.80) 90(8.89) 17(1.68)
SRRl A B 4 W 1 il R 41(4.05) 101(9.98) 514(50.79) 264(26.09) 92(9.09)
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Table 5 Willingness of respondents to participate in community oversight of food safety
FE O _ &iﬁ%‘%ﬁ%%‘ﬁtw% -
JEE AN TG i

v 5 53.22(289/543) 26.52(144/543) 20.26(110/543)
Bie 60. 98 (286/469) 18.55(87./469) 20.47(96/469)
18 ~25 % 56.35(204/362) 20. 44 (74/362) 23.20(84/362)
26 ~45 % 55.93(283/506) 26. 48 (134/506) 17.59(89/506)

T 46 ~60 % 60.47(78/129) 15.50(20/129) 24.03(31/129)
>60 % 66.67(10/15) 20.00(3/15) 13.33(2/15)
EET LSS 53.57(90/168) 25.00(42/168) 21.43(36/168)
T AL P TR 22 ) 58.15(157/270) 19.63(53/270) 22.22(60/270)
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NG R 64.29(27/42) 26.19(11/42) 9.52(4/42)
oy 5 T 55.56(135/243) 22.63(55/243) 21.81(53/243)
I 48.94(23/47) 34.04(16/47) 17.02(8/47)
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BB B 66.67(16/24) 12.50(3/24) 20.83(5/24)
Tl 68.42(13/19) 10.53(2/19) 21.05(4/19)
2k 58.05(101/174) 19. 54(34/174) 22.41(39/174)
Hofl 71.43(25/35) 20.00(7/35) 8.57(3/35)
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